

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ø≖+₽ ⊩o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	reo l	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73		
0001		1					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	Prince
	TUE WE	CT VID	CTNITA	DUDC	HACTNO DIVICTON	FOR THE ACENON	
					HASING DIVISION, RTMENT OF ENVIRO		
					ONED MINE LANDS		
					M QUALIFIED CONT		
	l				L LABOR AND MATE		
					ABANDONED MINE P		
					PROJECT NEAR HOD	GESVILLE, WEST	-
	VIRGIN	IA, (U	PSHUR	CO.)	•		
	л мамф	ΛΤΩΡΥ	ом ст	TE DD	EBID CONFERENCE	CUALL DE HELD C	
!	04/06/		} I		ALL INTERESTED P		'P
	i		i í			URE TO ATTEND T	.HE
					L RESULT IN DISQ		
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	The state of the s
ł .	BIDDER				WILL INVOLVE EX		
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	·
	WEATHE	к.					·
	AN ATT	FNDANC	F SHE	FT WT	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ARIF FOR ALL	
						ILL SERVE AS TH	E
					FYING ATTENDANCE		
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YOUR COMP		
					THE ATTENDANCE		LOCOLACO
						TATE WILL NOT	- 'ロロレにIVヒレ
					ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING		
					ION REQUIRED ON		2010 MAY 18 AM 9: 15
	SHEET.				DIVISION AND TH		
i :					SPONSIBILITY FOR		WV PURCHASING /
				ļ			1 Telephone (1997)
				SEF BEY	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VIDITIONS	DVSD
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	\sim		. 7-0	ITEI EPHONE	Ina	5117010
TITLE	uchae		1.87c	KU.	<u> </u>		***************************************
	ESIDEL	77	ジョング	ダカア	7.7	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCEM

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/03/	002000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SALE		SHIP VI			F.O.B	- FI	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010	1		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	ALIO	YTITI		CAT	ITEM NUM	BER .	Ú	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUES	ST T	E PRE-BID HAT ALL PO D FAX NUMI	TENTIA				
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME FIOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WILL	OR THE BID AFT BID	ARE REQUESTHE PRE-BEDISMISSALE, WILL BEER CONCLUSTONE, BUT DURE	ID. BI OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WE TECHNICED TO THE TECTOR	HO ARRIV IICAL SIGN IN. CHNICAL UENT PAR	E	
	FROM P SOUTH. RT. 11 TRAVEL JUST P CROSSI	HILIPP TRAV 9 AND 2.6 M AST TH	EL ABOU RT. 20 ILES AN E TRAIL	CEED JT 1 AND ND T ER CRE	TOWARD BI 4 MILES TO TURN LEF URN RIGHT COURT. PI EK, TO A	THE IF ONTO A ROCEED	NTERSEO RT. 20 GRAVEL ABOUT 3	TION OF SOUTH. DRIVEWA OO FEET,		
,	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN	, 601 5 0485 UF	57TH PON BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY CO ED.	CHARLE \$10.0	STON, V O NON-F	IV 25304, REFUNDABL		
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID	PUBLIC H VENDO THE SA	C IM OR T AME ENC	1D-5 PROV PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN AI LOSED PUR D WITH THI	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI CHASING	UCTION D FOR T T OF CO AFFIDA	CONTRACT THE WORK OMPLIANCE AVIT MUST		
	•		, l	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	mar					1304-47	7.8897	DA	יין דיול	2/0
TITLE	DESIDE	F	5503) R.L	77		T	DDRESS CHAN		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14959

PAGE 3

*****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINTMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	07/07/0/						1	ŧ.			
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINTMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	03/03/20	010									
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	BID OPENING DATE:	(05/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME C	11:30PM	
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP		ITEM NUM	1BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOU	NT
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)								ł .			
SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)				i 1	t t			ŧ .]
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	1							1	HE RID		
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	Si	TALL I	KESULI	ת אז	I SŲU A	LIFICALIU	N UF SU	CH RID.		ļ	
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	NI C	OTICE	מם חד	OCEED	. ти	TO CONTRA	CT TO T	0 00 000	DEVIDACE		70000000
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	! I		3					1			
PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)						, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0011010				
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	l c.	ANCELI	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESI	ERVES THE	≣ │	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	R:	IGHT '	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPOI	WRITTEN	i	
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	NO	OTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MAT	ERIALS	OR WORKI	MANSHIP		
HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	sı	UPPLII	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	DO NOT	CONFORM		
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	W:	ITH TI	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRA	CT		
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	HE	EREIN	•								
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)											
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	t 1			: 1						3E	
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	3 1			i ,	i i			, PURSU	ANI		
								DO LECT			
		PREVA.	TETME	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY TO	1412 L	RUJECI	,		
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR	Δ.	PRITE	ΔΤΤΩΝ•	ANV	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	PRITPAT	TON OB		LEADING TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST						3				-	
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT				1 3		ł .		1			
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	ī i	-		1		ı					
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	1					ł		4			
		1]			
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	W	ORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE		
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	A	CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF S	UCCESSFUI	- •	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT					CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
OF THIS CONTRACT:	01	F THI:	S CONT	RACT:							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS				l	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE 7 MPS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 DATE 117/2010	SIGNATURE O	MESS	:				TELEPHONE	77-220	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	[17]701	_
TITLE VICE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	114-77	FE	IN			ב-בענו				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT QUANTITY UOP. LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<u>,5032867.7</u>



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH-P 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	20000000
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	हेंहेंहहस्टब्स् ट
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
	10.00000000
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	

CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIDGINIA STATE CODE 21 11 2 DEGUIDES THAT ALL	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR,	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,	
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
	•
CONTRACTORS NAME:	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A	:
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	
APPLICABLE LAW	
THE CONTRACT LAND	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES	
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE	
"REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING	
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE . D. 200/16	20100110000
30A-472-8890 5 17 72010	



200c

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC) B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/							-		
BID OPENING DATE:	4	05/18/	2010		В	ID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT
•						3000000			
	DDOCUD								
	PRUCUR	EMENT.							
	ANV TN	EUBMVI	TAN P	BUALD	ED IN SPECIFI	САТ	TON MANU	IAIS. OR	
					AL OR WRITTEN				
					ION PROVIDED				
					PARAGRAPH IS				
	EFFECT								
***************************************	(1) NO	TICE T							
					N WORK SPECIF	1			
			:		ALENDAR DAYS				
					ECEIVED. IN RENCE IS REQU		EVENT T		
					PECIFIC DATE				
	1	NSTRUC				LJi	ADETONCE	, 114 111C	
	I ICE CO	,11311100	1 1 0 11	COM	KENOL,				,
	(2) GU	IARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				
			i .	l	LS AND WORKMA	NSH	IP AFFEC	TED BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO THE G	SUAR	ANTEE ES	STABLISHE	D
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADES.	I	N THE AR	SENCE OF	
					OM OR A SPECI				
	1	-	\$		OTH AS TO THE		1		
	1 -		ì	1	N ACCEPTANCE		1		
water	1		•		IDERED GUARAN				-
			1	i .	R FROM THE DA		į		E
	3	WORK.	1	l .	THE FINAL ACC		1	(ITE	
	1		l .	š	LIGENCE OR FA		1	IALS. AND	
	1		}	1	WITHIN THE GU				
					ENSE OF THE				
		ITON N	\$						
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR GI				
			1	ŧ .	IN THE PROJEC		1		
	<u> </u>			1	F THE ACCEPT		3		
			1	1	E NEGLIGENCE		1		
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK THAT	DEV	ELUPS DU	IKING IHE	-
	1			See re	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CO	L NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	· me	15/			TELEPH	ONE	12-889	DATE	
TITLE	, y///\	FI FI	<u>550</u>	700			······································		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
AICE 1.	SERIO	EMI	220	3170	561	•			



HODINEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HARVEY HIGHWALL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 *010*5

32862



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14959 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EΩ	l	MS OF SAL	£3888888888	SHIP:VI	ΔI	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/	2010		<u> </u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				3333331 23333	
BID OPENING DATE:	SUMMODE NEWSFILM	05/18/	2010	30380-865-985865		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET	CONTR FOR P FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME BE D ED IF	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	E REQUESTE SHALL BE UDEP'S INTELL BE UTHIN 60 T. ARTIAL PAYMAY, ON A SED ON THE SUITED FROM	ITEMIZ D. TH JSED FO TENT TH DAYS MENT: A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	ED SCHEDULE OE FORM INCLUDE APPLICATION AT THE PAYMEN AFTER RECEIPT DIC BASIS, SUE TOF WORK THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE	ED S T T OF BMIT	
	CONTRA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE S	STATE M	ONTRACTOR FIL AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT		
					DOMESTIC S		RODUCTS CTOR OF THE		
	NO A PR	CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON	ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SUI ROJECT OTI HE UNITED	PPLY ST HER THA STATES	BSECTION 2 BE EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	FOR	To the second se
	Α.	CONS	TRUCT	ION O ER IM	F, OR ANY	ADDITI TO ANY	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR VOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	ans	/			[7	ELEPHONE	7- <i>889</i> 0	DATE	1/2010
TITLE	ESIDE	· C	EIN E	200/		<u> </u>		ستسيل المساد	D BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP14959

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/	******************************	IEHWS OF	27.0	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/201)	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOI	and the second	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME	RE, INC WAYS, C ING OR NT, OR	LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CO	ON OF ANY HEATI TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR	NG
	В.	STATE O SOLICIT	WEST ON ORODUCT	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT	CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORME	
		FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH, BESSEME	TED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC R OR OT	EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MAI OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	OR
	С.	AMER I CA	AND IN AR, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	
	WR		THORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL COMMUNDRED GREATER COST IS	ONE TENDOTRACT DOLLAR FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETERMI	NES THA	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE	1
SIGNATURE	MIST	В		TELEPHONE	12-8890 PA	[[17]2010
TITLE VICE YE	ESIDÈL	T FEIN	3286			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/	2010						- '
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010	***************************************	BID OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		OHAN	TTTV OP OT	HERWISE ARE	NOT DE	ACONARIV	
		-	ł f	EET CONTRACT			
Ormani	-	, ,					
	1		i i	1		IN VIOLATION	
	1		t i	1		VIL PENALTIES	
	PU	RSUANT	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION	IN 5A-3	-56.	
	DEV 1	0/01/0					
	IVE A * T	.0/01/0		-	-		
	EXHIBI	T 7	***************************************				
	William		***************************************				
	i		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL	N PUBL	IC WORKS	
	PROJEC	:18					
AAAA	TN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA (one 5-	19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
1			1	STRUCTION, F			
1	1			PROVEMENT OF	1		- Land
						N \$50,000 AND,	,
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE	THE COS	T OF STEEL IS	-
	1		3 ' 1			000 POUNDS OF	
			1	1	I .	T ONLY ALUMINU	1
			I I		1	UNITED STATES	1
		-	I I	1	- 1	MENT PURCHASEI	'
1	1		1 1	1	į.	L BE MADE OF	
	1		L F	i e	:	S THE COST OF THAN 10,000	Language
	1		1	ED IN PUBLIC	1		
	. 00,,20						
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR S	reel PR	ODUCTS MAY BE	
						ODUCTS IS FOUN	
						ONABLE IF IT	
						R FOREIGN MADE	[
	PRODUC		1 1	STIC ALUMINU	*		
	l .		I I	1	ī	"SUBSTANTIAL	
1	l .		1 1 -	1		NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED	
	DLIAKI	HENI U	LADUK, I	OVETON LUCDI	JOIS MA	· Dr SALLFIED	
			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	MISS				PHONE 4-472-	- 8830 S	
TITLE VICE VIR	ESIDE	UT F	5503286				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

Ť

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/				
BID OPENING DATE		BID O	IPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUPRICE THAN THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
,	PROVISIONS, THE SPENDS DETERMINES THAT THERE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STE THAN THE LOWEST BID FO OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN REDUCTION IN THE LOWES ALL VENDORS MUST INDIC SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUM	NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON OR DOMESTIC PRODUCT WRITING, A REEVANT BID FOR SUCH DOWN THEIR BID	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING NUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	·
	REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9			
	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER	R AND/OR AGENCY SH	IALL BE REQUIRED	
	TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW CONSTRUCTION PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	AND A LIST OF ALL PARTAND SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIST SHALL BE FORWARDS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADIWHICH THE CONTRACT IS	TIES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. THE D TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENG DENDUM TO THE STAT	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND H THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADDITED BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN	ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
SIGNATURE	had = 7	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE	• IDATE •	
TITLE	MAN FEIN	304-4	15-8830 2	0105/17/
W W	ESIDELIT 550328	ST NAME AND ADDRESS IN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ö

DEP14959

PAGE....

:ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE/TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	ાં ક	HP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/	2010						<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010			BID	OPE	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	GUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO			100000		
•				·					
	OPENIN	G DATE	: .				1		
									1
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	RMALLY AC	KNO	DWLEDGED BY AL	L
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	STATE PUR	CH	ASING DIVISION	•
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATION	S THAT AP	PL	Y TO THE	
	ORIGIN	AL BIL	DING	DOCUM	ENT SHA	LL ALSO A	PPI	LY TO AN	
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY	EXCEPTION	M/	AY BE FOR AN	
	ADDEND	UM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR T	HE SOLE P	URI	POSE OF	
	CHANGI	NG A E	ID OP	ENING	TIME A	ND/OR DAT	E.	•	1
	REV. 1	1/96							
					MAY				-
	EXHIBI	T 10						•	.
					REC	UISITION	NO	.: .DEP14959	•
							1	4	**********
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
					nawa diinawa				
			1		1			OMING CHECKED	
			1		1			REVISIONS TO M	Y
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	ICATION,	ET	С.	
			,						
	ADDEND	IUM NO	'S:						
							1		
	NO. 1				ļ				į
-							ļ		
	NO. 2			<u> </u>	****				

	NO. 3	* * * * * *		-					
			'	ļ					
	NO. 4								v
	l				ł				
	NO. 5								
				, ,	LINE TO	CONFIDM			اسو
			1	£	1			RECEIPT OF TH	
***************************************	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	REJECTION	V U	L RID2.	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CC	HON	IONS	
SIGNATURE	- m	20/	anadan da kabi bi kabi bi b	ماها درند بدر <u>درد میرسیم</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE 304-4		QQQA DATE	
TITLE	1 4111	~//	EIN			34.4	<u>, c.</u>		INT SOLO
VICE !	<i>SE71DE</i>	711:	<u>2</u> 50.	328	527			ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14959

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIO

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS FOB 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	DID	OPENING TIME O	1 . 7 O D M
EINE	QUANTITY	Line CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	1:30PM
		NO NO			
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14959		And and a second a
	BID OPENING	DATE:	05/18/2010		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
,	TO CONTACT '	YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	304-472	1005T			
		RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN		
	Buckery	-161-62-	M zesol		
1	CONCERNING .	THIS QUOTE:	!	CONTACT	
The state of the s	MicHAEI	 - -	₩ ₽₽ !₹}	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	L.				
	***** THI:	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	959 ***** TOTAL	*
				,	
SIGNATURE	2000	SEE'RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	1 1 -
TITLE	YN36	EIN	304-47	15- <i>882</i> 0 2	17 7010
	RESIDENT	550328	627	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: 1.+ Men Graphill Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: Revaluation State: V Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304.412-889 Fax No.: 304.412-889 E-mail address: M& 21FF1THE JFAILE 1/6 (
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Mile D. Selflith, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
May 17,2010 muchael D. Mysel Vie recipe it Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ENTITY OFT REPORT

Page 1 of 1

Search Criteria: <a>® Primary Entity <a>® Related Entity <a> Hide Ended Relationships <a>® Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: j f allen co (139828) J F Allen Co Parent Entity of 1 A. 100% Director Vice President Vice President Director Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Director Shareholder Shareholder President Description All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Secretary Director AVS OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 AM Load Report Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Find | Next (139832) Michael D Griffith (155366) Mary E Lydon (155366) Mary E Lydon (155365) Gregory S Hadjis (139832) Michael D Griffith (139831) John C Allen Jr (139831) John C Allen Jr (139830) James F Allen Iv (139830) James F Allen Iv (139829) John C Allen (139829) John C Allen Related Entity (155365) Gregory S Hadjis (155367) Michael S Allen Select a format Export 36% 28% 12% 51% 5% % Ownership Mail To: 3/1/2003 1/1/1988 3/1/2003 1/1/1980 Begin Date 11/30/1996 11/30/1996 1/15/1988 1/1/1980 1/1/1901 1/1/1985 1/1/1985 1/1/1980 1/1/1988 Send End D

$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{q}}$	mt	D

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmrc.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Harvey Highwall Requisition # DEP14959 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T	T			
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					211100111
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12 000 00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	3,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Qua lity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000.00
4.1	180	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	20.00	3,600.00
5.0	4,940	LF	Sediment and Erosion Control	1.00	4,940.00
6.0	2.5	AC	Revegetation	2100.00	2, 520 . 00
7.0	420	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	38.00	15,960.00
7.1	285	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	51.00	
7.2	75	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	65.00	4,835,00
7.3	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	3000.00	3,000.00
8.1	15,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.60	54,000.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5000.00	
9.2	30	LF	Mine Conveyance Pipe	20.00	
9.3	15	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	25.00	600.00 375.00
11.1	140	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	64.00	8,960 - 00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	20.00	
				1 20:00	100.00

	********	****			
**********	***************************************	*****	§ TOTAL		1.5 49.00
					



BOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAC	E
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 04/18/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HARVEY HIGHWALL PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, AND THE CHANGES PER THE MANDATORY PRE-BID OF 04/06/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/18/10 AT 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES **|************* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14959 ***** TOTAL: **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5032.862-

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14959

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, J F Allen Company	
of PO Box 2049 Buckha	innon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety	
of PO Box 2872, Pittsbu		ation organized and existing under the laws of	
South Dakota with its principal off		as Surety, are held and firmly bound	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the pa	
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, our he	rs, administrators, executors, successors and	
		Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Secti nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract	
DEP14959, Harvey Highwall in U			
NOW THEREFORE,			
nereto and snati turnish any other bon- agreement created by the acceptance	ted and the Principal shall enter int ds and insurance required by the bi of said bid, then this obligation sha stood and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or prop d or proposal, and shall in all other respects pe Il be null and void, otherwise this obligation sha the Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	erform the
The Surety, for the value rece way impaired or affected by any extens waive notice of any such extension.	ived, hereby stipulates and agrees sion of the time within which the Ot	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety do	d shall be in no es hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunto so	et their hands and seals, and such of them as a	are cornorations
		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this	iro voiporations
	. 20 10	and the property and th	
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal) By McRael D, M (Must be President of Vice President)	Bill
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)	
		Cheila McCon Attorney-in-Fact	nick
MDODTANT Careful and addition to the		Sheila McCormick	
vic Orthiat — ontely executing bonds	, must de ricensed in VVest Virginia '	to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals n	nust be affived

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

58

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Nolary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF Upsill To-WIT:
I, MICHAEL CRIFFITH after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that THE Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: muchael D. tygil
Title: VICE PESIDEUT
Date: Way 17,70
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17^{15} day of May , 2010 .
By Commission expires $\frac{12/19/2011}{12011}$
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC HORANGE PROBLEC PROBLE
Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

·
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F. MEN COMPANY
Authorized Signature: Muchael W. My 17.2010
State of WEST VIRGILLIA
County of Upshul , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this // day of // lay
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Alau O Thullps
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223

Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 201